

Mussey Township
Regular Meeting
March 11, 2020

Supervisor Lauwers called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. Michael Lauwers (Supervisor), Sheila McDonald (Clerk), Terry Geliske (Treasurer) and Monica Stadel (Trustee) were present. Bruce Downey (Trustee) Two guests were present.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the February 12th minutes as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the Ordinance Enforcement Contract with no changes from last year for James Schlenkert as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the Assessor's Contract for Doug Okorowski with no changes as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the Sexton Contract with no changes from last year for Jerry Pewinski as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by Geliske and supported by Stadel to approve the Administrative Assistant Contract with no changes for Debra Hlubic as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the Fire Chief with no changes from last year for Jeff Kegler as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the Building Inspector contract with no changes from last for Mel McNutt. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the 2020-2021 General Fund Budget and Fire Department Budget as presented. Unanimous vote. Motion approved.

A motion was made by McDonald and supported by Geliske to approve the PA 116 application for Ronald Gaier. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

Building Department: Report submitted.

Capac Youth Sports Committee: NA

Cemetery Board: NA

Clerk's Report: A motion was made by Stadel and supported by GeliskeStadel pay the March bills with the addition of The Fire Depot \$161.31from fire dept fund and Board of Review and Election Inspectors' Checks from General fund.(General fund Ck #96006-96045, Fire Fund Ck# 8579-8610 and Bond Fund Ck#2519) Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

A motion was mad by Stadel and supported by Geliske to approve the following budget amendments:
From Fire Department fund balance to Officer Salary \$600, Repairs \$2338.72, Medical \$10.98, Dues and subscriptions \$225.50.
From General Fund fund balance to MTA Dues \$22.68, Office Equipment Capital Outlay \$12627.53, Township Hall \$22424.83, Zoning Enforcer \$1240, Roads \$35,591.60, Insurance \$1796.20. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

A motion was made by McDonald and supported by Lauwers to approve \$4040 for installation of 2 garage doors and 1 garage door opener at the township hall to include tearing out what is hanging down from the ceiling. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

Fire Department Report: Report submitted.

Planning Commission Report: Minutes submitted.

Treasurers Report: A motion was made by Stadel and supported by McDonald to approve the January Treasurer's report. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

Zoning Enforcer's Report: Report submitted.

A motion was made by McDonald and supported by Stadel to adjourn the meeting at 9:07 p.m. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

Submitted by
Sheila McDonald, Clerk